

## NOTICE OF A STUDY SESSION - COUNCIL RETREAT OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a study session - council retreat - on SATURDAY, MARCH 27, 2010, 8:00 A.M. UNTIL 11:00 A.M., South Mountain Community College Guadalupe Campus, 9233 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona in the Conference Room.

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. DISCUSSION / STUDY SESSION:
  - 1. The Town Council of the Town of Guadalupe will participate in a goal setting session regarding town related issues.
- E. ADJOURNMENT.

After the Council Retreat council may attend the Tempe Guadalupe Little League Clinic to be held at Stottlemyer Little League Park, 7830 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona.

There is a possibility that a quorum of the Town of Guadalupe Council may exist.